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1
Introduction

A request for 3GPP MRP status has been received from the SATCOM Industry of India (SIA-India).  The request is contained in Annex A (attached).

More about SIA-India can be found here The Satcom Industry Association (SIA-India)
This request is fully supported by TSDSI as shown in Annex B. 
2
Decision required

SIA-India have confirmed their awareness of the rights and obligations of being an MRP and have stated their readiness to fulfil them.  It also appears that SIA-India fulfil the basic requirements to become an MRP.
The Partners are requested to consider the application made by SIA-India and to grant MRP status.

Annex B
Correspondence
From: Director General <dg@tsdsi.in> 
Sent: 12 April 2022 14:23
To: Adrian Scrase <Adrian.Scrase@etsi.org>
Cc: Bindoo Srivastava <bindoo@tsdsi.in>; A.K. Mittal <akmittal@tsdsi.in>; Rajeev Gambhir <rajeev.gambhir@sia-india.com>; Chitrita Chatterjee <chitrita.chatterjee@sia-india.com>; Anil Prakash <anil.prakash@sia-india.com>; N.G. Subramaniam <ng.subramaniam@tsdsi.in>
Subject: RE: SIA-India Application for MRP in 3GPP
Adrian,

We fully support the application from SIA for MRP of 3GPP. We have ascertained that all the criteria specified in the Article7 and Annex E of the 3GPP WP document are adequately satisfied.

We look forward to SIA’s active participation and the market insights and mobilization that SIA will bring to 3GPP.

Regards

Pamela Kumar

DG, TSDSI

